Copy of the Recognition Certificate issued by District Education Officer, Ahmedabad (Class 6 to 8, Translated Version)



District Education Office, AHMEDABAD CORPORATION

Certi. No. N/Education/Private/Certificate/Vashi23

District Educaion Office

District: Ahmedabad Corporation

Date: 14-12-2022

CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to the provisions of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 and the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2012 enacted under this Act and the Gujarat Primary Education Act, 1947 as well as this office's approval order No.-No./Education/Private/For New School/Vashi23/63796 as per the approval letter dated December 14, 2022, the school H3 World School run by your Trust ANAND-GREENS EDUCATION FOUNDATION is given recognition certificate to start a primary school for classes 6 to 8 in English medium from June-2023.

Place: Ahmedabad Corporation

Date: 14-12-2022

(R. M. CHAUDHARI)

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE

DISTRICT: - AHMEDABAD CORPORATION

To,

President/Secretary/Administrator
ANAND-GREENS EDUCATION FOUNDATION
SURVEY NO - 259, TP NO-233, FP NO.54, SP-2, NEAR DUTT PARISAR, TRAGAD
GAM ROAD AHMEDABAD Ahmedabad GJ 382470

Copy courtesy mail: Director, Primary Education, Block No.12-1, Dr. Jivaraj Mehta

COPY

Bhawan, Gujarat State Gandhinagar

The abovemen himed details are simple translation from grom ociginal document

K.R. SOLANKI NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA

REG.NO. 9664/13

PRINCIPAL
H3 WORLD SCHOOL
TRAGAD, AHMEDABAD

FOR, H3 WORLD SCHOOL.TRAGAD

Ravish chandra Bazan.

(Director/Authorised Signatory)

Copy of the Recognition Certificate issued by District Education Officer, Ahmedabad (Class 6 to 8, Original Version)

12/24/22, 5:14 PM

about blank



District Education Office, AHMEDABAD CORPORATION

પ્રમાણપત્ર ક્રમાંક :- નં/શિક્ષણ/ખાનગી/ પ્રમાણપત્ર/વશીર3/ જિલ્લા શિક્ષણાધિકારીની કચેરી જિલ્લો :- AHMEDABAD CORPORATION તારીખ - 14-12-2022

પ્રમાણપત્ર

બાળકોનાં મફત અને ફરજીયાત શિક્ષણના અધિકાર અધિનિયમ-૨૦૦૯ ની જોગવાઇઓ તેમજ આ અધિનિયમ હેઠળ અમલમાં આવેલા બાળકોના મફત અને ફરજીયાત શિક્ષણના અધિકાર નિયમો- ૨૦૧૨ અને ગુજરાત પ્રાથમિક શિક્ષણ અધિનિયમ- ૧૯૪૭ અન્વયે તેમજ આ કયેરીના મંજૂરી હુકમ ક્રમાંક- નં/શિક્ષણ/ખાનગી/નવી શાળા માટે/વશી૨૩/63796 તા- Dec 14, 2022 ના મંજૂરીપત્ર અન્વયે આપનાં ટ્રસ્ટ ANAND-GREENS EDUCATION FOUNDATION સંચાલિત H3 World School શાળાને જૂન-૨૦૨૩ થી ધોરણ- ધોરણ - ૬ થી ૮ ની પ્રાથમિક શાળા અંગ્રેજી માધ્યમમાં શરૂ- કરવા માટે માન્યતા પ્રમાણપત્ર આપવામાં આવે છે.

સ્થળઃ- AHMEDABAD CORPORATION

તારીખઃ- 14-12-2022



સહી/-

(R. M. CHAUDHARI) DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER જિલ્લા શિક્ષણાધિકારીની કચેરી

issed शिक्षणावडाराना डेवरा DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER डिल्प्से :- AHMEDABAD CORPORATION

પ્રતિ,

પ્રમુખશ્રી/મંત્રીશ્રી/સંચાલકશ્રી,

ANAND-GREENS EDUCATION FOUNDATION

SURVEY NO- 259, TP NO-233, F P NO. 54, SP-2, NEAR DUTT PARISAR, TRAGAD GAM ROAD AHMEDABAD Ahmedabad GJ 382470

નકલ સવિનય રવાના -

નિયામકશ્રી, પ્રાથમિક શિક્ષણ, બ્લોક નં. ૧૨/૧, ર્ડા. જીવરાજ મહેતા ભવન, ગુ.રા. ગાંધીનગર

PRINCIPAL
H3 WORLD SCHOOL
TRAGAD, AHMEDABAD

FOR, H3 WORLD SCHOOL, TRAGAD Ravish change Bogan

(Director/Authorised Signatory)

Copy of the Recognition Certificate issued by Primary Education Director, Gandhinagar (Class 1 to 5, Translated Version)

District AHMEDABAD

Application No. AMC/585884 Appeal No. AMC/100119

No.PraShiNi/Kh2/Appeal allowed Pra. Letter/2022/

2080-84

Directorate of Primary Education Block 12/1, Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan Gujarat State, Gandhinagar Date: 30-04-2022

CERTIFICATE

In accordance with the provisions of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act-2009 as well as the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules-2012 enacted under this Act and the Mumbai Primary Education Act-1947 as well as this Office's OW No. 2075-79 vide approval letter dated 30-04-2022 your Trust is managed by ANAND-GREENS EDUCATION FOUNDATION for H3 World School, Tragad, Sub Plot 2, FP No. 54, TP No.233 NEAR DUTT PREISAR, TRAGAD VILLAGE ROAD, AHMEDABAD 382470, AHMEDABAD CORPORATION - 382470 The school is granted recognition certificate to start a new private primary school of class 1 to 5 in English medium from June - 2022.

> (Dr. M. I. Joshi) Director of Primary Education Gujarat State, Gandhinagar

Name of School Board : ANAND-GREENS EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Address of School Board : Sub Plot 2, FP No. 54, TP No. 233 NEAR DUTT PARISAR, TRAGAD VILLAGE ROAD, AHMEDABAD 382470

E-mail: admin.tragad@h3schools.com

Mobile: 9974689383

Name of School: H3 World School

Address of School : Tragad Sub Plot 2, FP No. 54, TP No. 233 NEAR DUTT PARISAR, TRAGAD VILLAGE ROAD, AHMEDABAD 382470 AHMEDABAD CORPORATION -382470

District Education Officer / District Primary Education Officer - AHMEDABAD CORPORATION

Select file

The above mentioned deta are simple formslation oelgi nal

NOTARY GOVT. OF INDIA

FOR, H3 WORLD SCHOOL.TRAGAD

Ravish chandra Bazan

(Director/Authorised Signatory)

H3 WORLD SCHOOL TRAGAD, AHMEDABAD

Copy of the Recognition Certificate issued by Primary Education Director, Gandhinagar (Class 1 to 5, Original Version)

٤^

જિલ્લો- અમદાવાદ

અપીલ નં. AMC/100119 અરજી નં. AMC/585884

ક્રમાંક-પ્રાશિનિ/ખ.૨/અપીલ મંજુરી પ્ર. પત્ર /૨૦૨૨/૨૦૮૦-૮૪

Directorate of Primary Education

બ્લોક- ૧૨/૧, ર્ડા. જીવરાજ મહેતા ભવન,

ગ.રા.. ગાંધીનગર તારીખ- ૩૦-૦૪-૨૦૨૨



પ્રમાણપત્ર

બાળકોનાં મફત અને કરજીયાત શિક્ષણના અધિકાર અધિનિયમ-૨૦૦૯ ની જોગવાઇઓ તેમજ આ અધિનિયમ હેઠળ અમલમાં આવેલા બાળકોના મફત અને કરજીયાત શિક્ષણના અધિકાર નિયમો- ૨૦૧૨ અને મુંબઇ પ્રાથમિક શિક્ષણ અધિનિયમ- ૧૯૪૭ અન્વયે તેમજ આ કચેરીના જા.નં. ૨૦૭૫-૭૯ તા.30-૦૪-૨૦૨૨ ના મંજૂરી પત્ર અન્વયે આપનાં ટ્રસ્ટ ANAND-GREENS EDUCATION FOUNDATION સંયાલિત H3 World School , Tragad, Sub Plot 2, FP NO 54, TP No. 233 Tragad, NEAR DUTT PARISAR TRAGAD GAM ROAD AHMEDABAD 382470, , AHMEDABAD CORPORATION – 382470 શાળાને જૂન – ૨૦૨૨ થી અંગ્રેજી માધ્યમમાં ધોરણ- ૧ થી ૫ ની નવી ખાનગી પ્રાથમિક શાળા શરૂ કરવા માટે માન્યતા પ્રમાણપત્ર આપવામાં આવે છે.



(ડાં. એમ.આઇ.જોષી) પ્રાથમિક શિક્ષણ નિયામક, ગુ.રા., ગાંધીનગર

પ્રતિ,

શાળા મંડળનું નામ - ANAND-GREENS EDUCATION FOUNDATION

- શાળા મંડળનું સરનામું Sub Plot 2, FP NO 54, TP No. 233 Tragad, NEAR DUTT PARISAR TRAGAD GAM ROAD AHMEDABAD 382470
- ઈમેલ admin.tragad@h3schools.com
- મોબાઈલ 9974689383 .
- શાળાનું નામ H3 World School
- શાળાનું સરનામું Tragad, Sub Plot 2, FP NO 54, TP No. 233 Tragad, NEAR DUTT PARISAR TRAGAD GAM ROAD AHMEDABAD 382470, , AHMEDABAD CORPORATION - 382470
- જિલ્લા શિક્ષણાધિકારીશ્રી / જિલ્લા પ્રાથમિક શિક્ષણાધિકારીશ્રી, AHMEDABAD CORPORATION
- सिलेंडट झंछले -

PRINCIPAL
H3 WORLD SCHOOL
TRAGAD, AHMEDABAD

FOR, H3 WORLD SCHOOL, TRAGAD

Ravish chandra Bazan.

(Director/Authorised Signatory)